AMENDMENT TO COMMUNITY SCHOOL CONTRACT For ReGeneration Bond Hill

This **AMENDMENT TO COMMUNITY SCHOOL CONTRACT** (the "<u>Amendment</u>") is effective as of July 1, 2019 by and between the **Thomas B. Fordham Foundation** (the "<u>SPONSOR</u>") and the Governing Authority of **ReGeneration Bond Hill**, 5158 Fishwick Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45216 (the "<u>GOVERNING AUTHORITY</u>").

WHEREAS, the SPONSOR and the GOVERNING AUTHORITY entered into a Community School Contract effective July 1, 2019 pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 3314 of the Ohio Revised Code, as amended from time to time by the parties (the "<u>Community School Contract</u>").

WHEREAS, the SPONSOR and the GOVERNING AUTHORITY wish to modify and amend the Community School Contract in certain respects as set forth in this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, the SPONSOR and the GOVERNING AUTHORITY do hereby agree to amend the Community School Contract as follows:

1. The following paragraph of Exhibit I ("Geographic Boundaries") of the Community School Contract:

Pursuant to 3314.03(A)(19)(c), ReGeneration Bond Hill (RBH) will prohibit the enrollment of students who reside outside the district in which the school is located.

Will be replaced with:

ReGeneration Bond Hill shall permit the enrollment of students who reside in any other district in the state.

2. The terms and conditions of the Community School Contract not modified in this Amendment are hereby affirmed as if fully set forth in this Amendment. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between this Amendment and the Community School Contract, the terms and conditions in this Amendment shall control and prevail in all respects. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment has been executed by the parties on the date first written above.

ON BEHALF OF THE THOMAS B. FORDHAM FOUNDATION

	DocuSigned by:
D.,,	Michael Petrilli
Бу.	772707000707700
	Michael J. Petrilli, President

THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY OF REGENERATION BOND HILL

	Jamilalı Hackwortlı
By:	(-
•	7838E113F7T04F0

Print Name: Jamilah Hackworth
Governing Authority Representative